"ALL CAL ENVIRONMENTAL

September 9, 2000

Ms. eva chu

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

Environmental Protection

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway R

Alameda, CA 94502-6577 CoTh
Taoowt

Re:  Report of August 24, 2000, Groundwater Sampling, 1347 Park Street, Alameda,

California

Dear Ms. chu:

ALLCAL Environmental (ALLCAL) is pleased to submit this report on behalf of Mr. Steve Simi
(Client). The following documents the sampling of groundwater monitoring well MW-1, at the
above referenced site, on August 24, 2000. The Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
(ACHCSA) requested quarterly sampling in an April 26, 2000, letter.

BACKGROUND

A 1,500-gallon, heating oil, underground storage tank (UST) was removed from the site in
November, 1995 (see attached SITE PLAN). On that date, soil samples collected from the sidewalls
of the tank excavation, at a depth of about 11 feet, detected elevated diesel range hydrocarbons. A
soil sample collected from the floor of the excavation, at a depth of about 14 feet, was non-detectable
for hydrocarbons. In December, 1995, over-excavation was conducted, and a soil sample was
collected from each sidewall at a depth of about 12 feet. Three of the four samples detected elevated
diesel range hydrocarbons. The excavation was backfilled with clean imported fill material and re-
surfaced to match the existing grade.

In September, 1998, GRIBI Associates conducted a soil and groundwater investigation to assess the
extent of the contamination detected after conducting over-excavation. Three borings (IB-1, IB-2,
and IB-3) were hand-augered to depths ranging from 11.5 to 13 feet at locations southeast, west, and
southwest of the former UST. Elevated petroleum hydrocarbons were detected in soil and
groundwater samples collected from borings IB-1 and IB-2 (southeasterly and southwesterly of the
former UST).

Based on results of the above soil and groundwater investigation, the ACHCSA requested that a
groundwater monitoring well be installed southeasterly of the former UST, near boring IB-1, to
further evaluate groundwater quality beneath the site.

27973 HiGH COUNTRY DRIVE © HAYWARD,CA 94542-2530 + (510)581-2320) « FAx (510} 581-8490
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On February 25, 2000, ALLCAL installed groundwater monitoring well MW-1 in the parking lane
immediately adjacent to former boring IB-1 (see attached SITE PLAN). The well was sampled on
February 28 and May 18, 2000; see the table below for results of chemical analyses.

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING EVENT-8/24/2000
The following work was conducted to sample well MW-1:

. Obtained an Encroachment Permit from the City of Alameda and posted parking
control signs 24 hours in advance of sampling.

. Purged and sampled groundwater from the well.

. Analyzed the groundwater sample for total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline,
diesel, and motor oil (TPHG, TPHD, and TPHMO); benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene,
and xylenes (BTEX); methyl] tert-butyl ether (MTBE); and polynuclear aromatic
hydrocarbons (PNAs). Prior to conducting TPHD and TPHMO analyses, the
groundwater sample was prepared with a silica gel cleanup.

. Prepared this report.
Details of the above work are presented below.
Encroachment Permit:

On August 22, 2000, ALLCAL visited the City of Alameda Public Works Department and obtained
an Encroachment Permit [attached (# EN00-056)] for two metered spaces. A fee was paid and
parking control signs were posted 24 hours in advance of sampling well MW-1.

Groundwater Sampling Procedure:
Well MW-1 was sampled on August 24, 2000.

Prior to sampling, the depth to groundwater from top-of-casing and totai well depth was measured
with an electronic water level meter. These measurements were used to calculate the volume of
water in the well and the minimum number of well volumes (three volumes recommended per
regulator protocal) to purge, prior to sampling. Depth to water was measured to be 11.75 feet below
top-of-casing and total well depth was measured to be 19.8 feet below grade. Depth to groundwater
was about 2.76 feet deeper than during the last sampling event on May 18, 2000. Water volume in
the well’s casing was calculated to be 0.33 gallons; the minimum purge volume was calculated to
be .99 gallons.

During the above measurements, about 1.85 feet of floating hydrocarbon was observed. The floating
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hydrocarbon was apparently bailed from the well during the purging process discussed below.

The well was purged with a, dedicated, polyethylene disposable bailer until the minimum purge
volume was reached and until the parameters of temperature, pH, and electrical conductivity
(measured with a Hydac meter) stabilized (see attached Record of Water Sampling). A total of .99
gallons of water was purged.

After purging, a groundwater sample was collected with the dedicated bailer and decanted into two,
40-milliliter, VOA bottles having Teflon-lined caps and septa, and two 1-liter amber bottles. The
bottles were labeled to show site address, sample and sampler name, date and time sampled, and
placed in an iced-cooler for delivery, under chain-of-custody (attached), to California Department
of Health Services certified McCampbell Analytical Inc. (McCampbell) laboratory located in
Pacheco, California. A trip blank sample was also stored as above and delivered to McCampbell
for analysis as a test for cross-contamination during the collection of samples and during their
analyses.

The groundwater and trip blank samples were analyzed for TPHG, BTEX, and MTBE by EPA
Method GCFID(5030)/modified 8015, EPA Method 8020, and EPA Method 8020, respectively.
Additionally, the groundwater sample was analyzed for TPHD and TPHMO by EPA Method
GCFID(3550)/modified 8015 and for PNAs by EPA Method 625 (modified 610)/ 8270(modified

8100). Before analysis for TPHD and TPHMO, the groundwater sample was prepared by silica gel
cleanup.

Results of Chemical Analyses:

TPHG was detected at a concentration of 130 parts per billion (ppb). The laboratory noted that the
TPHG chromatogram indicated significant heavier gasoline range compounds ( aged gasoline?). No
BTEX compounds or MTBE were detected.

TPHD and TPHMO were detected at concentrations of 6,100 ppb and 4,800 ppb, respectively. The
laboratory noted that the TPHD chromatogram indicated diesel and oil range compounds are
significant (the diesel range had no recognizable pattern).

No PNA’s were detected.
Results of chemical analyses for the trip blank sample were non-detectable.
A cumulative summary of groundwater analytical results are presented in the following table.

Detailed results of chemical analyses for the subject sampling event are included in the attached
certified analytical report from McCampbell.
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SUMMARY OF GROUNDWATER ANALYTICAL RESULTS (ppb)
Date Depth- TPHG | MIBE | Benzene | Toluene Ethyl- Xylenes | TPHD | TPHMO PNA’s
to-Water benzene
2/28/00 8.75 570,bh <5.0 23 24 2.1 20 130000 10000 70
bgh Naphthalene
5/18/00 899 130,g <30 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 7100 5100 <25
bg {for ally
8/24/00 11.75 130,b <5.0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 6100 4800 <25
b £ (for all}

NOTES: TPHG Chromatogram: (b) heavier gasoline range compounds are significant (aged gasoline?). (g) strongly aged gasoline or diesel range
compounds are significant. (h) lighter than water immiscible sheen is present. TPHD Chromatogram:; (b) diesel range compounds are
significant; no recognizable pattern. {g) oil range compounds are significant. (h) lighter than water immiscible sheen is present.

COMMENTS

Depth to groundwater has increased by about 2.76 feet since the last two sampling events.

About 1.85 feet of floating hrydrocarbon was observed when measuring depth to groundwater. The

floating hydrocarbon appeared to be mostly bailed from the well during purging.

Concentrations of detected analytes are similar to those for the prior sampling event of 5/18/00.

The next sampling event is proposed to be conducted in November 2000.

If you have any questions regarding the above report, please contact me at (510) 581-2320.

Sincerely,

V. Mrakovich, Ph.D.
Registered Geologist Number 4665

é%% /WLy

cc: Steve Simi
COCHRAN & CELLIINC.
3330 Broadway
QOakland, CA 94611
attachments




950 West Mall Square, #110 CITY OF ALAMEDA (510) 749-5840
Alameda Point
Alameda, CA 94501 Public Works Department Fax (510) 749-5867
Printed: 08-22-20060 Encroachment Permit Permit #
ENO00-056
Applicant Contractor Information Owner Information
ALLCAL ENVIRONMENTAL
RUSSI JAMES F & ARLEEN M TRS
27973 HIGH COUNTRY 428 YORKSHIRE RD
HAYWARD, CA ALAMEDA CA
94542
94501
Project Information
ENCROACH - Encroachment Permit - APPROVED Applied: 8/22/2000 Issued: 8/22/2000
Sub-Type: . Finaled: Expires: 8/22/2001
Valuation: $11.00
Job Address: 1347 PARK ST Parcel Number: 071 020408904
Suite / Unit:
Work Description: 2 METERED SPACES (1347 PARK ST) FOR 8/24/00
Total Fees: $11.00
Total Payments: $11.00
BALANCE DUE $0.00
Payments Made: 8/22/2000 09:18 AM RECEIPT Receipt # R00-004278
Total Payment: $11.00 Payee: ALLCAL ENVIRONMENTAL
Current Payment Made to the Following ltems:
Account Code Description Amount
224-37330 (8763) Parking Meter Revemue 9.00
- 4520-33410 (1011) Encroachment Fees 2.00

Payments Made for this Receipt:
Type Mathod Description Amount

Payment Check 171 11.00

Account Summary for Fees and Payments:

Item# Description Account Code Tct Fee Paid Prev. Pmts Cur. Pmts
2490 Encroachment Fees 4520-33410 (1011) 2.00 2.00 .00 2.00
1150 Parking Meter Revenue 224-37330 (B763) 9.00 9,00 .00 9.00

INSPECTIONS 510-749-5840

Call for an inspection when work is complete.

This is to certify that the above work has been completed to my satisfaction and approval.

52?[2000 ’/\

Date 7 7 Ce _qﬂﬁdm —
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I . : : RECORD OF WATER SAMPLING = SR i

PROJECT No.: /46__ DATE: 8/ 2‘//00 WELL No.._ MU/
IPROJECT NAME:_/X¢7 ?M‘é S*?‘fft""’”

PROJECT LOCATION: SeAMELR , O A
lSAMPLER: ALLeac é‘le/f/za«/(/ Ty

ANALYSES: 7044 | B72=y, TPHD, TPHMO PN, MTBE
l‘WELL DEPTH (from construction detail):
lWELL DEPTH (measured): /7. £  SOFT BOTTOM?:

DEPTH TO WATER:__//, 28  TIME:. G000

lf‘RESSURE (circle one):  YES OR@
F YES, WAS PRESSURE (circle one): POSITIVE OR NEGATIVE?

?
WELL DIAMETER:___/
TOC ELEV:_A/A

LOCK NO.:

l;'b. /.é’.'f' ‘or FOATING  LROXNGCT
WATER VOLUME IN WELL: 2. %73 £AL

l[2—lNCH CASING = 0.16 GAL/FT] {4-INCH CASING = 0.65GAL/FT)

[6-INCH CASING = 1.47GAL/FT] [l GAL = 3.781]
J=INeH CASING = &. o:-/mn;z/,r:r

LOCATION MAP

oz :
CALCULATED PURGE VOL.(GALy .99 (4 /28  ACTUAL PURGE VoL. GAL:_=%9 @y
lPURGE METHOD: DISlo52£(& B ILETT SAMPLE METHOD: D/SP0S4 RS BA/IER

FIELD MEASUREMENTS

T

ime Depth to 91"0‘ Temp pH EC Clarity | Turbidity Remarks
L Water (FT) ;_Qé (Deg. F) X 1020 (NTU)
;;-0 3L lees 277 oo ey fﬁ:ﬁ/w .
224 Y leg-3 1.1, 52 & prodosy |
93 76 leg.7 |7e71.50 ne freboem
93¢ /28 187 |7.¢71].50 s

;000 SM/((

| 1 ) |

Q ;Z WATER VOL. IN DRUM:
SIGNATURE: L/ ~ WM-' m/ NEED NEW DRUM?:




Sent By: McCampbell Analytical; 925 788 4B812; Bep-1-00 2:07PM; Page 38

F10 2nd Avenue South, £137, Pachero, CA 943535
Telcphone : 925-798-1520 Fad: 925.798. 1622
iveuay, cory E-mail- maib@@meeampbelt.com

é McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC,

360

' m T ——
ALLCAL Eavironmental Clicnt Project \D: #146; 1347 Park 5¢, | 121¢ Sampled: 08/24:00
, Aizmeda CA
27973 High Country Drive ! Datc Received: 08/25/4)
Hayward, CA 94542-2530 lient Cortact: John Mrakovich | Dare Extracted: U8/25-08/27/00
Cliznt P.O; | Date Analyzed: 08125082700 |
Gasoline Range (C6-C12) Volatile Hydrocarbouns as Gasoline*, with Methyl tert-Butyl Ether* & BTEX*
EPA methods 50240, nodified 8015, and R0 or 602; Califumip RWQCH (5F Bay Regiun) method CGCFID{SU30) l
i
Lat D Cliert 1D | Mattix | TPH(#)* : MTBE | Benzome l Toluene l F'ﬂ? loen- Xylengs | % Recovery
sene Surrogate
45858 Trip Blank w ND ND ND ND aD Ni) 102
45859 MW.1 w 1300 ND ND WD nD ND 98
l
i
| |
Reparting Limit unless W 50 50 | 03 Y
ctherwise stated; ND uglL ’ 0.5 0.3 ]
freans not deleeted above ,
the repurting limit S 1.0 mg'kg 0.05 0.008 0005 QU058 0.008
¥ water and vapor samples are reported in ug/L. wioe sammles 1 ug/wipe, suil end sludge samples In nig'kg, and all YULP and $PLP exiracis
i ugd
* eluttered shromatogram; sample pzak coelutes with surragate peak
"The folluwing descriptions of the TPH chromatogrant are cursory in pature and McCeraphell Analytical is not responsible for their
inteipretlion: 1) unmedified or weakly modified gasoline is significant; b) heavier gascline range compounds are significantiapged
gasoline®}; ¢ Hghter gasotine renge compounds (the most mobile fraction} are significant; d) gascline range compounds having broad
chromatographic peaks are significert; biologically altered gasolinc?; €) TPH pattern that does not eppeal 1o be derived from gesoline (73 N
one & a few isolated pezks present; g) strongly aged gasoline or diesel runge compourds arc significant; h) lighter thun waler irmscibie
sheen is present: i} liguid samgle that contams grester Lhan -5 val. % sediment; j) no recognizabl: putiern,

DHS Certification No. 1644

. & Edward Hamilton, Lab Dircetor




o . - 1’
sent By: Mclampbell Analytical; P25 798 4812; Sep-1-00 2:08PM; Page 4/6

1132nd Avenac South, #D7, Pocheco, CA 94553.5550
é McCAMPBEL L ANALYTICAL INC. ’ Telephone : Y25-795-1620 Fuy . uzs.?ys.iaz;b

Diesel Range {C10-C23) and Oil-Range (C18+) Extractable H

f RNy ILsum F-rail main@mecampbeil.com

| Ta s

E ALLCAL Environmental | Clien: Project ID: #146; 1347 Park St, LDatE ‘Sampled: 08/24/00 ‘.
| 27973 Kigh Country Drive { Alameda CA | Date Received: 08/25/00 _ll
|| Hayward. CA 94542.2530 i Client Contact: John Miakovich | Date Extracted: (8/25/00 _!
’ Client P.O; ' Date Anstyzed: 087250 —lr
| !

ydroearbons as Diescl and Metor Qil with
. Silica Gel Clean-Up*
{_EPA methuds modifizd BOIS, and 3550 ur 3510; Califo

iz RWOCR (SF Buy Kegion) method GCFITYI589) ar CFIDI3S IO =
"t | ciemd | Mann ] TPH{d}" | TFl{me)” s Recovery
. f i ‘ Surrygate
45859 MW L w 61005,z 4300 83
1
N
i
Heporting Limit uniess otherwise W 30w/l 255 ug/L
stated; NI meang not detected above !
the reporting Limit g £.0 mgrke S fhmgrky |
water samples are reperted in ugL, wipe s2mples in ug/wipe, scil and sludge serples in mgkg, and all TCLP / $TLC i SPLP extracts in
ug/L
" ctaltered chromatogram tesuling in coeluled surtngate und sample peaks, or, surrogate peak is o elevated baseline, or; surrngste has been
diminished by dilution of ariginal extrac.
The lwllywing descriptions of 1the TPH chromatogrems are cursory in natwre and MeCanpbell Analyical is not taspongible for their
interpiciation: a) unmaodified or weakly modified dicsel is sigrificent; b) dicscl range compounds arc significznt; no recoguizabvie pattem; ¢
dped dicsel? (3 significant); d) gasoline Tange Compoands ere significant; ¢) mcdium bailing point panern that does not matek: dicse: "0
one 1 & few isolaed pesks present; g} ol Tenge commound: are significany; h) lighter than water immiscibic sheen if present; i} liguic
Sample that contains greater than ~5 vol. %5 sediment.
DHS Certification No, 1644 A l Edward Hamilton, Lab Director
ot '




i : -1-00 2:08PM;
sent gy: Mclampbell Anzlytical; 925 798 4B12; Sep-1-0 ;

Page &/8

110 2nd Avenue Sonih,
Telephone ; 92
iy

é McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC,

#L7, Pacheco, CA 945535560
3-758-1620 Fax : 925-798- 1622
bell.yom F-mail: main@mezampbell com

| ALLCAL Environraental Clien: Project 1D: #146; 1347 Pask St., i Daie Sampled: 08124160 |
_ ) Alameda Ca ' T ]
27973 High Country Drive | Date Received: 08/25/00 |
Hayward, CA 94542.2530 Cliert Contact: John Mirakovich i Date Extracted: 08/25/00 !
‘ i
Client P.O: ! Date Analyzed: 08/30-08731/00 ’
Polynuclear Avomatic Hydrocarbons (FAL / PNA) by GC-MS
TIPA melhods 625 tmodificd 610) and 3510 or 8270 (modified §) 30) and 3550
Lab ID 45859 Reporting Lyt
Client ID MW
o MW-J ¢ [w.smic

i " - TCLP

,L Matrix W

( Compound Concentration* mgikg | ugn
Acenaphikens ND<25 .33 L]

i Accnaphthylne ND<2s 033 i0
Apthraceny ND<2s Q.35 15 ]
Benzotalanitrasenc ND<35 0.32 10
Benzo(h)fluoranthcne ND<25 D33 10
Benzolk)fluorantheze ND<2§ 0.33 0
Renzo{g h,ijperyiene ND<25 0.33 io
Benzo(a)pyrene ND=24 .33 10
Chrysene ND<25 033 16
Dibenzo{o,hjanthracene. NO=23 033 10
Fluoranthene ND<25 033 g
Fluorene ND<2§ 6.3 I
frdenot],2,3-cd)pyrene ND<2§ 0.33 (Fi
Naphthalene ND<25 0.33 1]
Pheranthiens N<2% 033 0
Pvrene NL<25 0.33 16

%4 Recovery Surrogate 1 108

% Recovery Surropete 2 108

Comments 1

* wier and vapor sampley are reported in wg/L, 591l and sludge samples in mgAg, wipes in ugiwipc ond el LCLP / STLC 7 SPLY extrasts in
ug..

WL rrcans net oetected abpve the reporiig fimit; N/A means analvte not applicable to this analysis

* surropate diluted oan of range or suirogate corlutes with another peak

(h} a lighter than waler immiscivle sheen 15 pres=nt; (i) liquid sumple ther contains =~3 val. Y ssiiment; (j) sampke diluted due o high
organic vomtent.

DHS Certification No, 1644

1
1

Fdward Hamilton, Lab Director




Sent By: iMcCampoell Analytical;

25 788 4B12;

Sep-i2-

00 4:11PM;

Page 2/3

!
‘éé | McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL TNC.;!
4

P10 2nd Ave. Sauth, £1Y7, Pacheco, CA 24553.556(
Teleghona : $25-798-1620 Fax : 525-798-1622
| httpfiwwapecaupbelicom S-meil: muin@meearmbelt.som

QC REPORT
Date: 0B/Z5/00-08725/00  Matic  Water
Exwraction:  AjA
e ; . , _ —
: Concentration; vl YaResovery | !

Cempound : : : T Amount T | RPD |
i }barnpte% M:- CMSsD | Spiked ME ETﬁSD ;

Sampisil; 81900 Instrurment; GC-3
; A . - - = e —s s o s F - ‘ _' :
: Burrogate! 2.000 - 480 |, 670 10000 ¢ 02 0 97 1 4
| Xylenes Jooer - 2300 2830 | 30000 ? 93 : 94 1.
I ——emavda e — H . . —————— e I .
| Ethyl Benzene 10.000 : 93.0 65.0 10000 7 23 0 95 1 21
i Toluens 0000 : 980 © 98O - 1cooo | sa Lo | 00
| Benzene 0000 P o7 i 472 G cece |97 ¢ ev oo |
[MTBE 0.009 | 104.0 | 1240 i 100.00 104 1 104 | 90 |
!. - - - . T t r -
| GAS 0.000 : 8424 ' 8438 . 100000 | 84 ! 86 | 26

Samplell: 83000 insirgment; GC-11A
' Surrogate] {0000 . 08 . 1120 | 10056 . 106 112 | 36 |
| TPH (diesel) {0600 2650 3140 | 306C0 . 99 © 105 b ¢

SarmzlelD: 32500 instromenis  1R-4
. Surrcgated 0000 | 992 . €78 | 10000 | 99 | g8 | 14 |
. TRPH 0000 276 . 267 | 2370 [ 116 . 113 | 3.3

{ 8- Sanuled

TR covETy e -

Amovntipked tac

( ?-f.s‘-.HSD') -

= —— )

(@S]

RPD means Rolaive Yowseml Dev.aiiun



Sent By: McCampbell Anslytical; 225 788 4612; Sep-12-00 4:12PM; Page 3/3

t _ [ 1i02nd Ave. South, #D7, Puchern, €5 945539560
| McCAMPR ELL ANALYTICAL I'NC_‘ " Tetephone - 925-798-1620 Fax : 925 708-j622
l ! hitpeifwrw mccgmpbelicom F-mail: main@nceumpbell.com
QC REPORT
SVOCs (EPA 8270/625/525)
Date: 08/30/00-08/3100 Mairix: Water

Extraction:  NjA

; . ——— S —_—
| : L- ' __(Enc:entran_url uqfi. | %Reccveryr___!
fé‘mmund [sample s . MSD |g‘g:§:;“ s MSD fRPD_—;
SampleiD: 81800 instument GC-8
' surogatet ] 0000 3100 2000 | 100000 § 31 I
Pyrene ' 0000 4800 4200 | 10000 | 48 . 43 | 133 :
Pentachlou;ophenol . ,' 0.000 3200 302.0 15;}?}65___ 32__;0 ! 6.5
| Z4-Dinfrotoluena 0000 i 5900 4100 | 100000 | 36 : 41 | 50
Efﬂmtenc - 1 0.000 3400 | 3100 | 100000 | 3 31 92 |
* 4-Nitrophenol 1 0.000 0 430.0 © 390C | 100000 [ 43 30 9.8
" 4-Chiorc-3 metylphenol DODY | 420.0 | 3900 | 1000.00 | 42 & 39 | 74
12,4 tichlorobenzene B 0000 4500 400 | 100000 | 40 | 44 | 108 4
| Nenitroso-di-n-propyl {0000 3500 3260 | 100000, 33 - 32 | 34 |
1.4-Nichloroberzene “ ;i'o.uoo '3000 (500 | 100000 | 39 36 | 80 |
| 2Chlorophenal ' 0000 | 330.0 © 310.0 | 1000.00 f ENEREE
. Shenol L0000 3600 3700 & 100000 | 36 37 | 27 |

[ M5 Samplr)
R e Sk
( uS-MED)

S e D
(M5 a8y

BRI

RPT) meas Relatve Peroent Devistion
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MeCAMBELL ANALYTICAL INC. CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD :
1y 2% AVENUE SOUTH, 407 '
PACHECO, ¢ 94353 TURN AROUND TIME 3 0 |
Telephone: (510) 798-1620 Fax: {510) 708-1622 RUSH 24 HOUR 48 [IOUR SDAY
| Report To! fowint Ar@risco v ic s il To:  sepape a Arntalysiz Roquest Chher Comments
| Company: Aifeae. Enuigannnenmal . &
LIS ARst COUNTRY DE e ——ful| 1@ o
_ Aawvasd, om PESHR, . glod]~ 5
| Tele: (50) Smy 2320 Fox: GMsarese 2| [g1= 3
Project #; fodéa Project Name: a/x ;;Ig b4 z = N o ¥
Projot Location: /3o/7 B STo, MEAMEDILCA. o | |BIE] || |3 5 A
Sampler Sigrature: M WW g S ; g S S 5 g N
METHOD [E & 5 mih by :
SAMPLING £ MATRIX ] pRiskrvED AL & 19 = » f:;' %)
RE | I HEHEE B EH I RS
g% ; lZ1gieglzg|xIg(E(2(g)=|E{F]E
SAMPLE ID LOCATION H1E EISTBEIEIC{Z Iz )3 IsIEIZ[S]S 3
Pate |Time | E 1O |y Bly Slylglald|= 228|285
SlEIEBILEIEIRIEIEIEIE BB ZIE sz 2215156 5 5]
an H?-m'imo-—”am :Cm&hhmmmwaumequix& |
. Y A ]
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